COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company)	Case No. 2024-00243
For (1) An Order Approving The Terms And)	
Conditions Of The Renewable Energy Purchase)	
Agreement For Solar Energy Resources Between)	
Kentucky Power Company And Bright Mountain)	
Solar, LLC; (2) Authorization To Enter Into The)	
Agreement; (3) Recovery Of Costs Through Tariff)	
P.P.A.; (4) Approval Of Accounting Practices To)	
Establish A Regulatory Asset; And (5) All Other)	
Required Approvals And Relief)	

Kentucky Power Company's Witness List

Kentucky Power Company ("Kentucky Power" or "Company") gives notice pursuant to the Commission's December 23, 2024 Order that the following witnesses will testify on behalf of the Company at the January 28, 2025 hearing scheduled in this proceeding:

Tanner S. Wolffram, Director – Regulatory Services, Kentucky Power Company

Zachary M. Yetzer, Regulated Infrastructure Development Manager, American Electric Power Service Corporation

Nicole M. Coon, Regulatory Consultant Principal, American Electric Power Service Corporation

Respectfully submitted,

Katie M. Glass

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477 Fax: (502) 560-5377

kglass@stites.com

Kenneth J. Gish, Jr.
Harlee P. Havens
STITES & HARBISON PLLC
250 West Main Street, Suite 2300
Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1758
Telephone: (859) 226-2300
Fax: (859) 253-9144

kgish@stites.com hhavens@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY